� accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Statements;

� separate historical financial statements of ACP as of the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2003, included in
Exhibit A to this document; and

� separate historical financial statements of Planet as of the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2003, included in
Exhibit B to this document.

We present the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information for informational purposes only. The
pro forma information is not necessarily indicative of what our financial position or results of operations actually
would have been had we completed the Merger on December 31, 2004 or on January 1, 2004. In addition, the
unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not purport to project the future financial
position or operating results of the combined company.

15

Edgar Filing: PLANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 30

Table of Contents

PLANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of December 31, 2004

Planet Allergy
Technologies, Control Pro Forma Pro Forma

Inc. Products, Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

ASSETS
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 374,923 $ 78,107 $ (1,500,000)  b $ (1,046,970)
Accounts receivable, less
allowance for doubtful
accounts of $5,500 3,076 221,699 224,775
Inventories 19,012 616,471 635,483
Other current assets 18,575 209,657 228,232

Total current assets 415,586 1,125,934 (1,500,000) 41,520
Property and equipment, net 101,070 168,621 269,691
Other assets 3,527 3,527
Goodwill 2,798,103   c 2,798,103

Totals $ 520,183 $ 1,294,555 $ 1,298,103 $ 3,112,841

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)
Current liabilities:
Current portion of convertible
notes payable to shareholder $ 134,475 $ 134,475
Noninterest bearing notes
payable to selling
shareholders $ 4,850,000 $ (4,850,000) b
Advance from related party 185,000 185,000
Accounts payable 224,520 799,005 100,000   c 1,123,525
Accounts payable, related
party 393,873 393,873
Accrued expenses 353,763 73,013 426,776
Current portion of long-term
debt 3,819 3,819
Current portion of obligations
under capital lease 3,724 3,724
Interest payable 8,543 8,543

Total current liabilities 906,301 6,123,434 (4,750,000) 2,279,735
Convertible notes payable to
shareholder, �
net of current portion 118,282 118,282

Long-term debt, net of current
portion 15,348 15,348

Edgar Filing: PLANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 31

Obligations under capital
lease, net of current portion 3,876 3,876

Total liabilities 1,024,583 6,142,658 (4,750,000) 2,417,241

Shareholders� equity
(deficiency):
Preferred stock
Series A convertible preferred
stock
Common stock 3,198,296 4,000,000 (4,000,000)  c 4,398,296

1,200,000   c
Contributed capital 625,000 500,000   a

3,350,000   b
(4,475,000)  c

Accumulated deficit (3,702,696) (9,473,103) (500,000)  a (3,702,696)
9,973,103   c

Total shareholders� equity
(deficiency) (504,400) (4,848,103) 6,048,103 695,600

Totals $ 520,183 $ 1,294,555 $ 1,298,103 $ 3,112,841

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

16

Edgar Filing: PLANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

PLANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2004

Planet Allergy

Technologies, Control Pro
Forma Pro Forma

Inc. Products, Inc. Adjustments Consolidated

Net sales $1,180,382 $7,714,653 $ 8,895,035
Cost of sales 407,811 4,581,795 4,989,606

Gross profit 772,571 3,132,858 3,905,429

Operating expenses:
Selling 597,575 947,792 1,545,367
General and administrative 689,109 2,492,083 3,181,192

Total operating expenses 1,286,684 3,439,875 4,726,559

Loss from operations (514,113) (307,017) (821,130)
Other expenses, net (259,445) (10,916) (270,361)

Net loss $ (773,558) $ (317,933) $(1,091,491)

Net loss per share, basic and diluted $ (0.46) $ (0.48)

Weighted averages shares outstanding �
basic and diluted 1,686,559 2,286,559

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

17

Edgar Filing: PLANET TECHNOLOGIES, INC - Form PREM14A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(1) DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION AND BASIS OF PRESENTATION
   On March 7, 2005, Planet Technologies, Inc. (�Planet�) and Allergy Control Products, Inc. (�ACP�) entered into an
Agreement and Plan of Merger (�Agreement�) in which ACP will merge with and become a subsidiary of Planet and for